0106	Docket No.: 267-02
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 DEC 1 2 2002	
Tab settings → → → 10231;	3768 Hease record attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Franz Waldeck	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Franz Waldeck 12-12-02	Name: Tracoe Gesellschaft Fur Medizinische
	Address: Bedarfsgegenstande MbH
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Martin-Behaim-Strasse 12, D-63
3. Nature of conveyance:	Neu-Isenberg, Germany
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/271,929 October 16, 2002	
This is a	
continuation of 09/508,066	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John J. Simkanich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Street	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Dhilladalahia DA	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA	16-0750
Country: ZIP: 19103	
2/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000056 10271929 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. John J. Simkanich	December 6,2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 013568 FRAME: 0520

+49 6136 916922; 00 14:38 FAX +49 6102 776899 8 00 MO 13:21 FA: +49 611 372111

99174 50

P10012155675057

27-Jun-00 8:04;

2 / 2

Seite 3/3 W 002/004

8:50

Weber Selffert

TRACUE GESH +49 6102 776999 PATENTANWALTSBURRO

002

20 COFP

111 25.10.2002

Attorney Dock at No. 029-00

19[0]611

/ НА

ASSIGNMENT

WHER :AS, Franz Waldock (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), residing at Breslauer Strasso 4, >-55268 Nieder-Ohn, Gormany have invented an improvement in TRACHEOTOMY CANNULA WITH SHIELD PLATE which was filed in the United States Patent and Tracomarl Office on March 3, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/508,066.

WHERMAS, "RACOE Geschechaft Fur Medizinische Bedarfegegenstande MbH. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), with a principal piace of business at Martin-Behaim-Strasse 12, D-61263] leu-Isenberg, Germany is desirous of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in said invent on, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THERE FORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, dues hereby soil, assign and transfer to the assigned and assigned's legal representatives the en ire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and 1 or the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and centinu: tions thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed the the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any log all pro coeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the Unite | States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument,

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECU" RD under seal on

RECORDED: 12/12/2002

06/26 £2000.

Witnesses

PATENT

REEL: 013568 FRAME: 0521